
April 2022
Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

28 29 30 31 1 2 3

4 5 6 7 8 9 10

11 12 13 14 15 16 17

18 19 20 21 22 23 24

25 26 27 28 29 30 1

2 3 4 5 6 7 8

August 2022
Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

8 9 10 11 12 13 14

15 16 17 18 19 20 21

22 23 24 25 26 27 28

29 30 31 1 2 3 4

5 6 7 8 9 10 11

December 2022
Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

28 29 30 1 2 3 4

5 6 7 8 9 10 11

12 13 14 15 16 17 18

19 20 21 22 23 24 25

26 27 28 29 30 31 1

2 3 4 5 6 7 8

May 2022
Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

25 26 27 28 29 30 1

2 3 4 5 6 7 8

9 10 11 12 13 14 15

16 17 18 19 20 21 22

23 24 25 26 27 28 29

30 31 1 2 3 4 5

September 2022
Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

29 30 31 1 2 3 4

5 6 7 8 9 10 11

12 13 14 15 16 17 18

19 20 21 22 23 24 25

26 27 28 29 30 1 2

3 4 5 6 7 8 9

January 2023
Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

26 27 28 29 30 31 1

2 3 4 5 6 7 8

9 10 11 12 13 14 15

16 17 18 19 20 21 22

23 24 25 26 27 28 29

30 31 1 2 3 4 5

June 2022
Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

30 31 1 2 3 4 5

6 7 8 9 10 11 12

13 14 15 16 17 18 19

20 21 22 23 24 25 26

27 28 29 30 1 2 3

4 5 6 7 8 9 10

October 2022
Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

26 27 28 29 30 1 2

3 4 5 6 7 8 9

10 11 12 13 14 15 16

17 18 19 20 21 22 23

24 25 26 27 28 29 30

31 1 2 3 4 5 6

February 2023
Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

30 31 1 2 3 4 5

6 7 8 9 10 11 12

13 14 15 16 17 18 19

20 21 22 23 24 25 26

27 28 1 2 3 4 5

6 7 8 9 10 11 12

July 2022
Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

27 28 29 30 1 2 3

4 5 6 7 8 9 10

11 12 13 14 15 16 17

18 19 20 21 22 23 24

25 26 27 28 29 30 31

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

November 2022
Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

31 1 2 3 4 5 6

7 8 9 10 11 12 13

14 15 16 17 18 19 20

21 22 23 24 25 26 27

28 29 30 1 2 3 4

5 6 7 8 9 10 11

March 2023
Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

27 28 1 2 3 4 5

6 7 8 9 10 11 12

13 14 15 16 17 18 19

20 21 22 23 24 25 26

27 28 29 30 31 1 2

3 4 5 6 7 8 9

Green week 
food recycling, batteries, 
recycling, textiles and 
garden waste

Brown week 
food recycling, textiles, 
recycling and extra 
garden waste for 
brown bin customers 

Collection changes 
Check the bank holiday 
collections to see when to 
put your bins out

Black week 
food recycling, rubbish and 
small electrical items



Bank holiday collections 2022/23

Friday 15 April Saturday 16 April Green Food Garden
Monday 18 April Tuesday 19 April Black Food
Tuesday 19 April Wednesday 20 April Black Food
Wednesday 20 April Thursday 21 April Black Food
Thursday 21 April Friday 22 April Black Food
Friday 22 April Saturday 23 April Black Food
Monday 2 May Tuesday 3 May Black Food
Tuesday 3 May Wednesday 4 May Black Food
Wednesday 4 May Thursday 5 May Black Food
Thursday 5 May Friday 6 May Black Food
Friday 6 May Saturday 7 May Black Food
Thursday 2 June Saturday 4 June Black Food
Friday 3 June Monday 6 June Black Food
Monday 6 June Tuesday 7 June Green Food Garden
Tuesday 7 June Wednesday 8 June Green Food Garden
Wednesday 8 June Thursday 9 June Green Food Garden
Thursday 9 June Friday 10 June Green Food Garden
Friday 10 June Saturday 11 June Green Food Garden
Monday 29 August Tuesday 30 August Green Food Garden
Tuesday 30 August Wednesday 31 August Green Food Garden
Wednesday 31 August Thursday 1 September Green Food Garden
Thursday 1 September Friday 2 September Green Food Garden
Friday 2 September Saturday 3 September Green Food Garden
Monday 26 December Wednesday 28 December Black Food
Tuesday 27 December Thursday 29 December Black Food
Wednesday 28 December Friday 30 December Black Food
Thursday 29 December Saturday 31 December Black Food
Friday 30 December Tuesday 3 January Black Food
Monday 2 January Wednesday 4 January Green Food No Garden
Tuesday 3 January Thursday 5 January Green Food No Garden
Wednesday 4 January Friday 6 January Green Food No Garden
Thursday 5 January Saturday 7 January Green Food No Garden
Friday 6 January Monday 9 January Green Food No Garden
Monday 9 January Tuesday 10 January Black Food
Tuesday 10 January Wednesday 11 January Black Food
Wednesday 11 January Thursday 12 January Black Food
Thursday 12 January Friday 13 January Black Food
Friday 13 January Saturday 14 January Black Food

Revised collection dayNormal collection day Which bin?

Ea
rly

 M
ay

Ea
st

er
A

ug
us

t B
an

k 
H

ol
id

ay
La

te
 S

pr
in

g
C

hr
is

tm
as

 a
nd

 N
ew

 Y
ea

r


